### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM415159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying party data previously recorded on Reel 005803 Frame 0675. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Holdings, Inc

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arnhold and S.Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC		02/07/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First Eagle Investment Management, LLC	
Street Address:	1345 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862012	
Registration Number:	3862011	FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3791427	FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124255288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

**Correspondent Name:** Howard J. Shire Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15270/251240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard J. Shire
SIGNATURE:	/Howard J. Shire/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 7** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0958 source=Incorrect Holdings, Inc#page1.tif
source=Incorrect Holdings, Inc#page2.tif
source=Incorrect Holdings, Inc#page3.tif
source=Incorrect Holdings, Inc#page4.tif
source=Incorrect Holdings, Inc#page5.tif
source=correct change of name assignment#page1.tif
source=correct change of name assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0959

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Holdings, Inc.		04/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First Eagle Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1345 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	lew York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862012	
Registration Number:	3862011	FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3791427	FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-370-4750

Email:

ipteam@nationalcorp.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Joanna McCall

Address Line 1:

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2:

National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F163425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=#88455632v1 - (Trademark Name Change Notification Filing)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0675 REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0960 \$90.00 3862012

source=#88455632v1 - (Trademark Name Change Notification Filing)#page3.tif source=#88455632v1 - (Trademark Name Change Notification Filing)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005段為伊尼州城長K0676

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARNHOLD AND S.
BLEICHROEDER HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARNHOLD
AND S. BLEICHROEDER HOLDINGS, INC." TO "FIRST EAGLE HOLDINGS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2016, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4654540 8100 SR# 20162319679

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestony W. Bloslovie, Sociolomy of Science

Authentication: 202156289

Date: 04-15-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0058035550677
REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0962

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 04/15/2016
FILED 11:23 AM 04/15/2016
SR 20162319679 - File Number 4654540

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### ARNHOLD AND S. BLEICHROEDER HOLDINGS, INC.

Dated as of April 15, 2016

Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Holdings, Inc.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 11, 2009 (such certificate of incorporation, as amended and restated and in effect thereafter, the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment, which amends the Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
- "FIRST: The name of the Corporation is First Eagle Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of the date of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of the date first written above.

By: Mml St

Mark Goldstein, Secretary

019045-0051-Active 18711442.1

IRADEMARK
· nnesnaedame·

REEL: 00-1803-15-14-14-16-0678

### **SCHEDULE I**

# U.S. Trademarks/Trademark Applications

Title	Reg. No./App. No.
DESIGN ONLY	3862012
FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT & design	3862011
FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT	3791427

RECORDED: 06/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**5段為近民的與**長(0679

# Delaware

PAGE

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARNHOLD AND S.

BLEICHROEDER ADVISERS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARNHOLD AND

S. BLEICHROEDER ADVISERS, LLC" TO "FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT

MANAGEMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

3609070 8100

091054732

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7667613

DATE: 12-01-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 00<del>5812 FRAME</del>; 0355

### Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

of

Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:
  - I. The name of the limited liability company is: First Eagle Investment Management, LLC.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the amendment shall become effective on December 7, 2009.

Executed on November 19, 2009

/s/ Mark Goldstein
By: Mark Goldstein
Title: Authorised Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:50 PM 11/30/2009 FILED 06:06 PM 11/30/2009 SRV 091054732 - 3609070 FILE

NYDOCS01/1221500 I

RECORDED: 06/14/2016 RECORDED: 02/07/2017 TRADEMARK
REEL: 0058425EMMEK0356